

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 4121

Please reply to:

FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

19 July 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to post-exposure prophylaxis (PEP).

- 1. In how many cases have you administered post-exposure prophylaxis (PEP) to people exposed to HIV in the following years?
- a) 2015
- b) 2016
- c) 2017 to date
- 2. For the whole three-year period, please detail the number of cases by probable exposure category:
- a) Sex between men
- b) Heterosexual contact male
- c) Heterosexual contact female
- d) Injecting drug use
- e) Other
- 3. In how many cases did the subsequent HIV test come back as negative in the cases in Q1?
- a) 2015
- b) 2016
- c) 2017 to date
- 1.
- a) 18
- b) 20
- c) 23
- 2.

- a) 26
- b) 10
- c) 13
- d) <5
- e) 12
- 3.
- a) <5
- b) <5
- c) < 5

Further information can be found on the following website:

https://www.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/617042/2016_Table_4_All_STI_diagnoses__services_by_gender__sexual_risk.pdf